Illinois law.
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Section 117.205  Notice of eligibility and service authorization 

a)	The Department shall notify individuals found eligible, in writing, within 30 days after final approval of their applications.  This notification shall include instructions for accessing services and the names of Department-designated agencies that can assist the individual in developing a service/treatment plan. 

b)	The service facilitator shall send a copy of the service/treatment plan, signed by the individual or his or her guardian, to the Department within 60 days from the date of the Department's final approval of the application. Payment for services shall be based on the plan and services delivered shall be consistent with the plan. 

c)	If an individual chosen to participate in this program is receiving Department-funded purchase of care or grant-in-aid services, reimbursement for his or her support under this program shall be reduced based on the Department's costs of the individual's purchase of care or grant-in-aid services.  The individual can choose, however, to design his or her individualized plan to include newly-arranged services that may better meet the individual's needs and for which there is no offset. 
